Hanuman Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Savarde's

AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE (B.A.M.S.)

PETH VADGAON - 416 112 Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur (Maharashtra) Pin - 416 112. Ph : (0230) 2471018, Fax : (0230) 2472719

Shri. Vinayak Patil (Secretary) Management Committee Dr. Vinod Patil M.D.(Ayu.) (Principal) D.Y.T.

Shri. Nandkishor Dakare (Chairman) Management Committee

Ref. No. : HAV / 652/2019

Date: 13/07/2019

To, The Principal, Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College, Ashta.

Subject :- Establish The linkage to for cooperation in education and research.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We Ayurvedic Medical College, Peth Vadgaon wish to do the linkage with your institution so that both parties agree to encourage the following activities, in particular to promote academic and Research Cooperation,

- Exchange of materials in education and research, publication, and academic information;
- Knowledge exchange of faculty and research scholars;
- Exchange of students for training, educational visits etc;
- Joint research and meeting for education and research;
- Exchange of Technical assistance for research Purpose

Hoping for your continuous coordination, Thanking you with regards,

Dr. Vinod S. Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Peth Vadgaon.





Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College A/p : Ashta, Tal. : Walwa, Dist : Sangli – 416 301 Phone : 02342-241103/241108, Fax – 02342-241110 Website : www.adamcashta.com E-mail : ashta.adamc@gmail.com

LETTER OF LINKAGE

Between

Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta, Sangli, Maharashtra, India

and

HSPM's Ayurvedic Medical College, Pethvadgaon, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India

The Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta, Sangli, Maharashtra, India and the LRP Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital, P.G.Institute and Research Centre, Islampur, Maharashtra, India establish this Letter of Intent to foster cooperation in education and research.

- 1. Both parties agree to encourage the following activities, in particular to promote academic and Research cooperation:
 - a. Exchange of materials in education and research, publications, and academic information;
 - b. Knowledge exchange of faculty and research scholars;
 - c. Exchange of students for training ,educational visits etc;
 - d. Joint research and meetings for education and research;
 - e. Exchange of Technical assistance for research Purpose

Before these activities can be implemented, both parties shall discuss the problems involved to the satisfaction of each party

This Letter of Intent shall be applicable to educational and research organizations attached to each party.

2. This Letter of Intent constitutes the entire agreement between the parties, and all prior discussions, agreements, and understandings, whether verbal or in writing, are merged in this agreement.



- 3. This Letter of Intent is not considered to be a contract creating legal and financial relationships between the parties. Rather, it is designed to facilitate and develop a genuine and mutually beneficial exchange process/research relationship, and so forth.
- 4. This Letter of Intent shall become effective as of the date of signatures of both parties. It may be amended by the written consent of the parties.
- 5. This Letter of Intent should be reviewed every five years to evaluate the progress and the quality of the mutual cooperation. It may be extended for additional five year periods upon the written consent of both parties. If the Letter of Intent is not renewed by mutual consent, then it will conclude at the end of the specified time period, or after activities in progress have concluded.
- 6. This Letter of Intent may be terminated by either party with a minimum of 120 days written notice. Activities in progress at the time of termination shall be permitted to conclude as planned unless otherwise agreed.
- 7. Both institutions subscribe to a policy of equal opportunity and will not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, sex, age, national origin or ancestry, marital status, parental status, disability, or veteran status.
- 8. Each party shall designate a person or office to serve as liaison for implementing this Letter of Intent. For Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical College,Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta, Sangli, Maharashtra, India, the contact person will be Dr. S N Ojha, Principal, Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical College,Post Graduate and Research Center, At/Po Ashta, Tal- Walwa, Dist- Sangli, Maharashtra, India, Contact no. 02342 -241108/241103, E-mail ID ashta.adamc@rediffmail.com For, HSPM's Ayurvedic Medical College, Pethvadgaon, Kolhapur Maharashtra, India, the contact person will be Principal, Dr. Dr. Vinod Shravan Patil Contact no. 9822050611, Email ID-amcpethvadgaon@yahoo.co.in
- 9. This Letter of Intent is written both in English and in (*language*) and the texts are equally official.

Signing for Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical

College,Post Graduate and Research Center, At/Po Ashta,

Tal- Walwa, Dist- Sangli, Maharashtra, India

Dr. S.N. Ojha, PRINCIPAL 3hd. Annasaleh Donge Ayurved Medica College, Asherincipaliwa, Dist.Sangli

Date



Signing for HSPM's Ayurvedic Medical College, Pethvadgaon, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India

Dr. Vinod Shravan Patil

PRINCIPAL Dr. Vinerficipa Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Peth Vadgaon.

Date 13/07/2019

